Camion

Brand
Model

Power

Rotary

lveco
Trakker AD 380 T 41 P (6x6)

265 KW /301 KW @1.900 rpm 360 HP /410 HP @ 1.900 rpm

Gears

Max Nominal Torque
Rotation Speed

Max Nominal Pullback
Max Nonimal Pullback
Inner Passage

Stroke

Lateral Sliding

Winches

2

14 KNm
25-750rpm
90 KN

150

60 mm
7.000 mm

600 mm

Main Winch Nominal Pullback

Auxiliary Winch Nominal Pullback

Clamp

200 KN

16,5KN

Type

Internal Diameter

Engine

double clamp, triple effect

410-450" mm

Brand
Model

Power

Hydraulic System

186 KW @ 1.800 - 2100 rpm 250 HP @ 1.800- 2100 rpm

Fuel Tank

Hvdraulic Oil Tank
Mast

Vertical Sliding

Capacity

Mud Pump

1.500 mm

220 KN

Type
Max Capacity

Max Pressure

Accessories

Duplex
855-1.140-1.290 |/min

28-24-20bar

Foam Pump
Lubrication System

Hydraulic Pressure Washer

Stabilyzers

Hydraulic Stabilizers

Weight

Approx. Weight

Max Depth With 5" Rods
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